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To the Honorable Common Council LEONARD A. TOKUS
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0ot 2U5 - LAY Ha MARYNELL REGAN
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Re:  Communication from Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert & Cermele, S.C. MEGAN T. CRUMP

for legal fees for Police Officers Joseph Goggins, Joseph Warren, %Tr?a?ggf?}?sﬂs
James Campbell and Paul Lough KEVIN P. SULLIVAN

. v . BETH CONRADSON CLEARY
C.1L File No. O‘@'S"‘I‘]O, EC 2090 THOMAS D. MILLER
Assistant City Attomeys

GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
LINDA ULISS BURKE
VINCENT D. MOSCHELLA
Deputy City Attormeys

Dear Counci] Members:

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie Eggert for attorney's fees for
representing Police Officers Joseph Goggins, Joseph Warren, James Campbell and Paul Lough.
The claim is in the amount of $2,071.00 including $14.00 in disbursements for 18.70 hours of
service billed at the rate of $110.00 per hour. We ask that this matter be introduced and referred
to the Committee on Judiciary & Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.
Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No criminal charges were
brought against the police officers on whose behalf this claim was filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Wis. Stat. § 895.35, Bablitch and
Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).

Very truly yours,

&

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney

JAS:enm
Enc,
120489/1032.2004-229%
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_EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan Cermele

1840 North Farwell Avenue
Suite 303

Mitwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
414y 276-8750

Rachel L. Pings FAX (414} 276-8906

November 5, 2004

Mr. Ronald D. Leonbardt

Milwaukee City Clerk

800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202
RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of POs Joseph Goggins, Joseph Warren,

James Campbell and Paul Lough

Allegations Regarding Mr. Howard Davis

Date of Incident: May 23, 2004

Location of Incident: Teutonia and North

EC No.: 2090

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officers have retained us to represent them in
connection with the above-referenced matter,

Consistent with its policy, the City Auorney's Office has refused to represent
them, and as they were performing the duties of their office at the time of the events giving
rise to the incident, the claim is hereby made on their behalf for the indicated legal fees.
This incident involved a traffic stop.

DDA Reddin reviewed the matter and did not issue charges against the officers.
Attached is a copy of DDA Reddin’s letter and an itemization of the time and services

rendered.

Sincerely,
gl 7
g I

L H

E?;GERT & CERMELE, S.C.
V =i
A

Laurie A. Eggert WS
Attorney at Law
JC/LAE/1d
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FEGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Atrornevs at Law

Laurie A. Eggert

Jonathan Cermele

Rachel L. Pings

November 03, 2G04

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee WY 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Mr. Howard Davis
Regarding: POs Joseph Goggins, Joseph Warren, James Campbell, and
Paul Lough
Date of Incident: March 23, 2004
Location of Incident: Teutonia and North

6/22/2004

6/23/2004

6/25/2004

6730/2004

7/2/2004

77712004

7112/2004

Professional services

Telephone call from PO Goggins regarding new criminal investigation; open
file; memo to file; several telephone calls to and from IAD; memo to file:
meeting with PO Goggins at IAD; attend PO Goggins' statement to TAD;

meeting with witness; attend witness’ statement to TAD; travel; memo to file.

Telephone call to PO Lough; telephone call to PO Warren; telephone call to
PO Campbell; telephone call to witness.

Telephone call to and from witnesses; memos to file.

Several telephone calls to and from POs Lough and Warren; memos to file;
office conference with witness; memo to file,

Discussion with [AD; discussion with PO Goggins; telephone call 10 and
from witness; telephone call 1o and from PO Lough; telephone call 10 and
from PO Campbell.

Telephone call 1o POs Lough and Campbell; telephone call 10 and from
witness; memo to file; telephone call to and from IAD.

Telephone call from witness; memo to file; telephone call to POs Campbeli
and Lough: telephone call to witness.

1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 83202

{414} 278-8750

FAX (414} 278-83086

Hours

e

70

0.40

0.90

0.50

0.50

0.30



Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

7/13/2004

7/16/2004

7/19/2004

7/20/2004

8/10/2004

8/17/2004

9/13/2004

9/14/2004

9/15/2004

9/16/2004

9/17/2004

9/20/2004

972172004

8/

2

3/2

004

Telephone call from PO Campbell; memo to file; telephone call from
witness; memo to file.

Telephone call to PO Lough; telephone call to and from witness; memo o
file.

Telephone call to JAD.

Telephone call to IAD; meeting with POs Lough, Campbell and witnesses at
IAD; attend witnesses' statements to IAD; attend PO Campbell's statement to
IAD; attend PO Lough's statement to IAD; travel; memos to file.

Discussion with DDA Reddin.

Telephone call to IAD.

Telephone call from DDA Reddin; review of file; telephone calls to POs
Goggins, Lough, Campbell and witnesses.

Telephone call to POs Warren, Goggins, Lough, Campbell and wimesses.

Telephone calls from POs Warren, Goggins, Lough, Campbell and witnesses.

Review of file; telephone calls to POs Lough, Campbell, Warren and witness.

Review of file; meeting with DDA Reddin; meeting with witness; attend
witnesses' statement to DA; travel; memo to file; telephone call to and from

PO Goggins.

Telephone calls to and from POs Warren, Campbell, Lough and witness;
relephomne call to and from DA.

Telephone call from witness.
Review of file; meeting with POs Goggins and Lough at DA's office; artend

PO Goggins' statement to DA; attend PO Lough's statement to DA; meeting
with POs Warren, Campbell, and witness at DA’'s office; attend PO Warren's

[2®]

Page

Hours

1.00

0.30

0.20

0.10

0.30

0.40

(.50

0.50

1.50

0.50

0.10



Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt Page 3

Hours
statement to DA, attend PO Campbell's statement to DA; attend witnesses’
statement 1o DA travel; memos to file.
10/1/2004 Review of correspondence from DDA Reddin confirming that he "no 0.40
processed” complaint; correspondence to clients; close file.
Amount
For professional services rendered 18.70 $2,057.00
Additional charges:
9/16/2004 Parking 6.00
9/23/2004 Parking 8.00
Total costs : $14.00
Total amount of this bill $2,071.00

Balance due $2.071.00
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E. MICHAEL MeDANN + District Attorney

09/28/04

Mr. Jon Cermele

Eggert & Cermele, 5.C.
1840 N. Farwell Ave., #303
Milwaukee, W1 53202-1716

Inaident No. 04-089-3111
Complainant: Howard Davis, Kevin Jones, Luthefar Davis, Willie Jones
Officer(s): James Campbell, Joseph Warten, Joseph Goggins, Paul Lough

Re:

Dear Mr. Cermele:

This is to notfy you that after reviewing the above incident involving City of
Milwaukee Police Officer(s), | have determined that criminal charges will not be issued

against them.

Sincerely,

jon N. Reddin
Deputy District Attorney
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM November 17,
TO: P.O. JOSEPH GOGGINS
DISTRICT: THREE

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Q;ﬂULMJJQ

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising cut of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on MAY 23, 2004

2) A citizen's complaint made by HOWARD DAVIS

3} A police shooting incident occurring on N/A -

Is this information correct? YES | _NO

Did you receive legal representation
in this matter?

Your signature: 5

- e
Print vour name: ﬁ 2, f@ SSP\Q { afzs,g T

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the
Professional Performance Division at the Police Academy {(Room 325) as
goon as possible.

d/ -
//4 Ly . L e 5
Ay ST,
MARY K. HOERIG

Captain of Police
Professional Performance Division

MKH:kjs



MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM November 17, 2004

TO: ¥P.0, JOSEPH WARREN
DISTRICT: INTEL

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on MAY 23, 2004

2) A citizen's complaint made by HOWARD DAVIS

3) A police shooting incident occurring on N/A

Is this information correct? YES gx// NO

Did you receive legal representation

in this matter? YES
Your signature: QZ:\DSQ;W\ (/\,A{_wmw_

Print your nanme: “\\\(nypw Z\ZZEZéN)

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the
Profegssional Performance Division at the Police Academy (Room 325) as

soon as possible.

///// .

MARY K HOERIG _ o
Captain of Police Ca i:
Professional PerformanaQ9D1v181on
NS
"9

MKH:k1s



MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM November 17, 2004

TO: P.O. JAMES CAMPBELL
DISTRICT: INTEL

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on MAY 23, 2004

2} A citizen's complaint made by HOWARD DAVIS

3} A police shooting incident occurring on N/A

Is this information correct? NO

Did you receive legal representation
in this matter? NO
Your signature:

Print your name: ;:§§\ \:ﬁ»«%

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the
Professional Performance Division at the Police Academy (Room 325) as

soon as possible.

A //

MARY K. HCERIG
Captain of Poclice
Professional Performance ﬁzv131on

.99

o
b

MKH:k7s )
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM November 17, 2004

P.O. PAUL LOUGH

TO:
DISTRICT: INTEL

Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of

RE:
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of

the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on MAY 23, 2004
2) A citizen's complaint made by HOWARD DAVIS
3) A police shooting incident occurring on N/A
ves X NO

TIg this information correct?

\b NO

Did you receive legal representation
YES

in this matter?
(o B
ot PR )

Your signature:

Print your name:

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the
Profesgsional Performance Divigion at the Police Academy {Room 325) as

soorn as possible.

fETLLL I~

Pl

MARY K. HOERIG S
Captain of Police . = 3
Professional Performance;%?vision

MKH:k]js




